Submit a single copy to Santa Fe Office

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-133 Revised August 1, 2013

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

### AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE PRODUCED WATER

Transporter Name: Kodiak Oilfield Services, LLC							
Business (Phy	sical) Address in New Mexico:	Contact Mailing Address (If different):					
411 Carlgo		PO Box 5094					
Carlsbad, NM 88220		Carlsbad, NM 88221					
	ne: 575-887-4013 575-887-2414	Contact Phone: 575–706–1350 Contact Fax:					
1. <u>Attacl</u> <u>Scrvices.</u>	a copy of the applicant's New Mexico Pu	ublic Regulation Commission (PRC) Warrant for Transportation					
2. Identify the form of the applicant's business entity: (Example: corporation, limited liability company [LLC], limited partnership, limited liability partnership, partnership, sole-proprietor):							
$\mathbf{A}_{r}$	If the applicant is a corporation or LLC, provide the Secretary of State corporation number:						
В.	If the applicant is a limited partnership or limited liability partnership, provide the Secretary of State file number:						
C.	If the applicant is any other form of partnership, identify all partners:						
D.	If the applicant is a sole proprietor, provide the name of the sole proprietor:						
(Note: If the form of your business entity changes, the name of your business changes, or the business address changes, you must re-apply for authorization.)							
It is the responsibility of each holder of an approved Form C-133 to comply with 19.15.34 NMAC and familiarize its personnel with that rule's requirements. Failure to move or dispose of produced water in accordance with 19.15.34 NMAC may be cause for cancellation of the Form C-133.							
"I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief." (Application must be signed by person who is authorized to obligate the company applying for the permit)							
Signature:		Date: 08-25-2016					
Printed Name: Sonia Braddock Title: Coorporate Manager							
E-mail Address: sonia.braddock@kodiakllc.com							
(This space fo	r State use)						
Approved by: Title: Environmental Engineer							
Date: \$24\$14							

1-42

#### Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

From:

chantel floes <chantel@kodiakllc.com>

Sent:

Thursday, August 25, 2016 3:44 PM

Ta:

Jones, Brad A., EMNRD

Cc:

sonia.braddock@kodiakllc.com

Subject:

Kodiak Oilfield Services, LLC -

Attachments:

MX-C402SC\_20160825\_152750.pdf

#### Good Afternoon Brad.

The following is the signed Form C-133 and a copy of and Kodiak Oilfield Services, LLC Warrant for Transportation Services. If you need anything else please feel free to contact me or Sonia Braddock.

Sonia Braddock **General Operations Manager** PO Box 5094 Carlsbad, NM 88220 (575)706-1350 Sonia.braddock@kodiakllc.com

Chantel Flores 575-887-4013

Chantel@kodiakllc.com

Bredysee C-420. Kodisk had exist. violation Kuth: But wred to OCD's satisfaction in 2012. Ok to update Kt

- updated talabase ifmat



# Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:**

Operator:	Kodiak Oilfield Service LLC .		
OGRID No.:			
Name of Well Facility:			
District Contact:	Hobbs: Artesia: x Aztec: Santa Fe: OCD Employee: Randy Dade/ Mike Bratcher		
Negotiating Operator Contact:	Sonia Braddock		
(Name- Phone – Email)	Complainant: Ms. Phillips, 7504 Old Cavern Road, Carlsbad NM 575 885 5649		
Negotiating OCD Attorney:	Gail MacQuesten		

### **VIOLATION DATA:**

Nature of Violation:	Operating w/o C-133; illegal dumping of produced water and contaminated soils into unpermitted pit
Rules or Statutes Violated:	Part 34, Part 17, Part 36

**SEE NEXT PAGE** 

#### Comments:

Kodiak has been in business since 12-05. They don't have a C-133.

A DPS investigation in 12-08 indicated Kodiak was hauling produced water. Kodiak got in trouble with DPS for not having insurance/training/maintenance, etc. October 2009, ED and DOT investigated possible dumping on Kodiak site in open unpermitted pit after neighbor complained.

April 6, 2010 Randy went to Kodiak and explained need for C-133. Told them not to haul until they got one.

April 7, 2010 Kodiak signed C-133 application (which was not approved).

April 24, 2010 had rollover accident. Took truck back to lot and dumped contents.

May 19, 2010, we issued a formal denial of the C-133 application. We also called Kodiak in for a compliance conference. Told them we would not grant C-133 until site was cleaned up, and that they are not to transport oil field waste without C-133. They agreed to clean up site and stop transporting. Blamed former spouse.

Kodiak is working with Mike Bratcher on cleanup.

Once the cleanup is completed, Brad Jones wants a new C-133 application, because their other application is so old.

NB- we notified AG's office that this was a potential criminal case. However, when Kodiak took action to clean up site and stopped illegal transport, we backed off.

Mark Coffman of ED's hazardous waste bureau has been involved in the case, and we have tried to keep him informed. 505 222 9569.

At one point, it appeared that Mike was satisfied that he had gotten as much cleanup from Kodiak as he would ever get, and I thought we were going to close the file. Jim G talked to Mike, and on 1-12-11 Mike sent the operator a detailed list of what he would need in order to do a final inspection. We haven't heard anything since then. We aren't sure if they have disappeared, or are still hauling

Once Mike approves closure, we'll need to contact them and ask them for new C-133 application.

NB- the electronic file has a lot of documents that aren't in the hard file.

01/30/2012: Have reviewed file and have decided to close the file. If Artesia needs assistance in approving closure, file may be reopened. In regards to the C-133 application, Kodiak may choose to re-file but OCD will not be contacting them requesting they do so.

Closed by: Gabrielle A. Gerholt Date: 01/30/2012

Revised 4/20/06

CASE NO. 16-00127-TRM



REISSUED WARRANT/PRC.NO. 55536

# NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

**Commissioners** 

District 1 Karen L. Montoya District 2 Patrick H. Lyons District 3 Valerie Espinoza

District 4 Lyonda Lovejoy District 5 Sandy Jones

Warrant

For Transportation Services

KODIAK OILFIELD SERVICES LLC 411 CARLGO CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220

TRANSPORTATION OF GENERAL COMMODITIES EXCLUDING THE TRANSPORTATION OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN 49 USC SECTION 13102(10), BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO.

This Warrant shall remain in effect until suspended or revoked by the Commission. The holder of this Warrant is subject to the New Mexico Motor Carrier Act and the Motor Transportation Rules.

DONE THIS 25th DAY OF August, 2016.

ATTEST:

Avelino A. Gutierrez Director Transportation Division

HOME

#### **Search Information**

Allome

Status: Active

**Entity Details** 

Entity 1D#: 2665354

KODIAK OILFIELD

Standing: Good Standing Entity Name: **\$ERVICES LLC** 

DBA Name: Not Applicable

Entity Type and State of Domicile

**Domestic Limited Liability** Domestic State: New Mexico Entity Type:

Company

Statute Law Code: 53-19-1 to 53-19-74

Formation Dates

Reporting Information

Period of Existence and Purpose and Character of Affairs

**Outstanding Items** 

Not Applicable

**Contact Information** 

Mailing Address: PO Box 5094, Carlsbad, NM, 88221 USA

Principal Place of Business 411 Carlgo, Carlsbad, NM, 88220 USA

Anywhere:

Secondary Principal Place of

Business Anywhere:

Principal Office Outside of New

Not Applicable Mexico:

Registered Office in State of

Incorporation:

Principal Place of Business in Not Applicable Domestic State/ Country:

Principal Office Location in NM: Not Applicable

	Registered	Agent	Inform	ation
--	------------	-------	--------	-------

Name: SONIA BRADDOCK

Geographical Location

Address:

503 EAST CHAPMAN RD,

Physical Address: CARLSBAD, NM, 88221

Mailing Address: NONE

Date of Appointment: 08/18/2015

Effective Date of Resignation:

**Director Information** 

Not Applicable

Officer Information

Not Applicable

**Manager Information** 

No Records to View.

**Member Information** 

No Records to View.

**Organizer Information** 

Title Name Address

Organizer MICHAEL BRADDOCK NONE

**Incorporator Information** 

Not Applicable

**Trustee Information** 

Not Applicable

Filing History

License History









